
Total,
School District Sept Feb May 2018/19

2018 2019 2019 School Year
5 Southeast Kootenay 3,816 7,925 2,348 14,089
6 Rocky Mountain 2,348 2,642 881 5,871
8 Kootenay Lake 16,730 8,805 4,403 29,938

10 Arrow Lakes 0 0 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0 0 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0 0 0 0
22 Vernon 11,448 13,208 4,697 29,353
23 Central Okanagan 45,493 44,906 18,491 108,890
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 6,164 3,816 1,468 11,448
28 Quesnel 881 2,055 0 2,936
33 Chilliwack 53,124 26,122 9,245 88,491
34 Abbotsford 66,918 62,516 35,514 164,948
35 Langley 286,897 132,369 17,023 436,289
36 Surrey 950,355 382,724 318,154 1,651,233
37 Delta 211,321 118,281 78,071 407,673
38 Richmond 71,616 16,730 8,512 96,858
39 Vancouver 676,812 290,566 152,327 1,119,705
40 New Westminster 100,671 53,711 23,481 177,863
41 Burnaby 389,182 206,918 233,040 829,140
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 67,212 27,296 22,893 117,401
43 Coquitlam 690,459 403,857 250,650 1,344,966
44 North Vancouver 6,458 3,523 3,522 13,503
45 West Vancouver 0 0 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 2,936 2,348 1,468 6,752
47 Powell River 3,229 4,110 1,468 8,807
48 Sea to Sky 7,044 3,816 1,174 12,034
49 Central Coast 0 0 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 1,762 294 0 2,056
51 Boundary 0 0 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0 0 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 11,741 13,795 5,577 31,113
54 Bulkley Valley 587 0 0 587
57 Prince George 31,112 39,036 20,839 90,987
58 Nicola-Similkameen 30,526 12,621 5,283 48,430
59 Peace River South 0 0 0 0
60 Peace River North 20,693 16,436 4,990 42,119
61 Greater Victoria 47,548 47,841 7,338 102,727
62 Sooke 37,862 26,709 15,262 79,833
63 Saanich 119,162 89,811 43,145 252,118
64 Gulf Islands 587 0 0 587
67 Okanagan Skaha 3,523 1,174 1,174 5,871
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 7,925 4,109 2,642 14,676
69 Qualicum 4,697 4,109 881 9,687
70 Alberni 2,348 7,338 8,805 18,491
71 Comox Valley 56,940 36,394 18,784 112,118
72 Campbell River 4,696 13,208 3,816 21,720
73 Kamloops/Thompson 31,992 31,698 23,187 86,877
74 Gold Trail 0 0 0 0
75 Mission 6,458 5,283 4,990 16,731
78 Fraser-Cascade 294 1,468 587 2,349
79 Cowichan Valley 18,491 2,055 881 21,427
81 Fort Nelson 0 0 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 1,762 1,468 587 3,817
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 1,761 587 587 2,935
84 Vancouver Island West 0 1,761 2,936 4,697
85 Vancouver Island North 0 0 0 0
87 Stikine 0 0 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 38,156 37,275 16,436 91,867
92 Nisga'a 0 1,174 0 1,174
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0 0 0 0

Provincial Total 4,151,737 2,213,888 1,377,557 7,743,182

SUMMARY OF FUNDING FOR GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT, 2018/19

June 2019



Total Grad.
School District Sept 2018 $2,348 $2,348 Sept 2018 $2,348 $2,348 Sept 2018 $2,348 $2,348 Sept 2018 $2,348 $2,348 Adult

FTE New Completions FTE New Completions FTE New Completions FTE Enrolments New Completions Funding,
Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Enrolment Funding Completions Funding Sept 2018

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,522 0.1250 294 3,816
6 Rocky Mountain 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,761 0.2500 587 2,348
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.7500 15,849 0.3750 881 16,730

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
22 Vernon 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.1250 2,642 2.8750 6,751 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,761 0.1250 294 11,448
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,522 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.3750 14,969 11.5000 27,002 45,493
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.2500 2,935 1.3750 3,229 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6,164
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 881 0.0000 0 881
33 Chilliwack 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.7500 4,109 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 15.6250 36,688 5.2500 12,327 53,124
34 Abbotsford 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 18.7500 44,025 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 8.2500 19,371 1.2500 2,935 66,918
35 Langley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 56.5625 132,809 47.7500 112,117 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 9.8750 23,187 8.0000 18,784 286,897
36 Surrey 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 121.6250 285,576 255.6250 600,208 1.1250 2,642 0.0000 0 16.0000 37,568 10.2500 24,067 950,355
37 Delta 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 36.5000 85,702 47.6250 111,824 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.3750 5,577 3.5000 8,218 211,321
38 Richmond 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 8.2500 19,371 17.3750 40,797 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 2.6250 6,164 1.6250 3,816 71,616
39 Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 129.5000 304,066 143.6250 337,232 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 13.0000 30,524 2.1250 4,990 676,812
40 New Westminster 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 8.7500 20,545 8.3750 19,665 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 14.5000 34,046 11.2500 26,415 100,671
41 Burnaby 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 69.7500 163,773 86.0000 201,928 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 7.3750 17,317 2.6250 6,164 389,182
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 13.3750 31,405 5.0000 11,740 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 5.5000 12,914 4.7500 11,153 67,212
43 Coquitlam 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 101.1875 237,588 159.2500 373,919 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 27.2500 63,983 6.3750 14,969 690,459
44 North Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 881 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.1250 2,642 1.2500 2,935 6,458
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.1250 2,642 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 2,936
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 0.7500 1,761 0.0000 0 3,229
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,522 1.5000 3,522 7,044
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.6250 1,468 1,762
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.8750 4,403 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.7500 4,109 1.3750 3,229 11,741
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 587
57 Prince George 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 9.6250 22,600 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.0000 7,044 0.6250 1,468 31,112
58 Nicola-Similkameen 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 881 8.8750 20,839 3.6250 8,512 30,526
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 5.8125 13,648 2.8750 6,751 20,693
61 Greater Victoria 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.8750 16,143 9.7500 22,893 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.0000 7,044 0.6250 1,468 47,548
62 Sooke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12.0000 28,176 3.8750 9,099 37,862
63 Saanich 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 39.3750 92,453 10.8750 25,535 119,162
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 587
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,468 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 3,523
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,055 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.7500 4,109 0.7500 1,761 7,925
69 Qualicum 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.7500 4,109 0.1250 294 4,697
70 Alberni 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.7500 1,761 2,348
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 19.6250 46,080 4.6250 10,860 56,940
72 Campbell River 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,522 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 4,696
73 Kamloops/Thompson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 3.6250 8,512 1.2500 2,935 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 7.7500 18,197 1.0000 2,348 31,992
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.2500 2,935 1.1250 2,642 6,458
78 Fraser-Cascade 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 294
79 Cowichan Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 6.8750 16,143 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 1.0000 2,348 0.0000 0 18,491
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.3750 881 1,762
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 1,761
84 Vancouver Island West 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.3750 881 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 12.2500 28,763 3.1250 7,338 38,156
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 1.7500 4,110 0.3750 881 585.5000 1,374,762 807.0000 1,894,841 1.7500 4,110 0.3750 881 262.8125 617,090 108.6250 255,062 4,151,737

GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the Sept 28, 2018 Form 1701 data collection

and new completions from January 2016 to May 2018 SADE that have not been funded previously

Standard Schools Continuing Education Alternate Schools Distributed Learning

June 2019



Total Grad.
School District Feb 2019 $2,348 Feb 2019 $2,348 Adult

FTE FTE Funding,
Enrolment Funding Enrolment Funding Feb 2019

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.6250 1,468 2.7500 6,457 7,925
6 Rocky Mountain 0.6250 1,468 0.5000 1,174 2,642
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 3.7500 8,805 8,805

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
22 Vernon 4.0000 9,392 1.6250 3,816 13,208
23 Central Okanagan 2.0000 4,696 17.1250 40,210 44,906
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 1.6250 3,816 0.0000 0 3,816
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 0.8750 2,055 2,055
33 Chilliwack 1.1250 2,642 10.0000 23,480 26,122
34 Abbotsford 15.6250 36,688 11.0000 25,828 62,516
35 Langley 41.1250 96,562 15.2500 35,807 132,369
36 Surrey 146.7500 344,569 16.2500 38,155 382,724
37 Delta 45.5000 106,834 4.8750 11,447 118,281
38 Richmond 5.7500 13,501 1.3750 3,229 16,730
39 Vancouver 117.3750 275,597 6.3750 14,969 290,566
40 New Westminster 4.2500 9,979 18.6250 43,732 53,711
41 Burnaby 83.0000 194,884 5.1250 12,034 206,918
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 3.0000 7,044 8.6250 20,252 27,296
43 Coquitlam 147.8750 347,211 24.1250 56,646 403,857
44 North Vancouver 0.1250 294 1.3750 3,229 3,523
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 1.0000 2,348 0.0000 0 2,348
47 Powell River 0.3750 881 1.3750 3,229 4,110
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 1.6250 3,816 3,816
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.1250 294 294
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 2.2500 5,283 3.6250 8,512 13,795
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
57 Prince George 12.0000 28,176 4.6250 10,860 39,036
58 Nicola-Similkameen 0.0000 0 5.3750 12,621 12,621
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 7.0000 16,436 16,436
61 Greater Victoria 17.8750 41,971 2.5000 5,870 47,841
62 Sooke 0.0000 0 11.3750 26,709 26,709
63 Saanich 0.0000 0 38.2500 89,811 89,811
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 1,174
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 0.2500 587 1.5000 3,522 4,109
69 Qualicum 0.0000 0 1.7500 4,109 4,109
70 Alberni 2.2500 5,283 0.8750 2,055 7,338
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 15.5000 36,394 36,394
72 Campbell River 5.6250 13,208 0.0000 0 13,208
73 Kamloops/Thompson 7.7500 18,197 5.7500 13,501 31,698
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 0.2500 587 2.0000 4,696 5,283
78 Fraser-Cascade 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 1,468
79 Cowichan Valley 0.6250 1,468 0.2500 587 2,055
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,468 1,468
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 587
84 Vancouver Island West 0.7500 1,761 0.0000 0 1,761
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.7500 1,761 15.1250 35,514 37,275
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,174 1,174
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 673.2500 1,580,798 269.6250 633,090 2,213,888

GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the February 15, 2019 Form 1701 data collection

Continuing Education Distributed Learning

June 2019



Total Grad.
School District May 2019 $2,348 May 2019 $2,348 Adult

FTE FTE Funding,
Enrolment Funding Enrolment Funding May 2019

5 Southeast Kootenay 0.2500 587 0.7500 1,761 2,348
6 Rocky Mountain 0.2500 587 0.1250 294 881
8 Kootenay Lake 0.0000 0 1.8750 4,403 4,403

10 Arrow Lakes 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
19 Revelstoke 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
20 Kootenay-Columbia 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
22 Vernon 1.3750 3,229 0.6250 1,468 4,697
23 Central Okanagan 0.0000 0 7.8750 18,491 18,491
27 Cariboo-Chilcotin 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 1,468
28 Quesnel 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
33 Chilliwack 0.2500 587 3.6875 8,658 9,245
34 Abbotsford 10.8750 25,535 4.2500 9,979 35,514
35 Langley 0.2500 587 7.0000 16,436 17,023
36 Surrey 128.5000 301,718 7.0000 16,436 318,154
37 Delta 30.0000 70,440 3.2500 7,631 78,071
38 Richmond 2.3750 5,577 1.2500 2,935 8,512
39 Vancouver 58.5000 137,358 6.3750 14,969 152,327
40 New Westminster 1.3750 3,229 8.6250 20,252 23,481
41 Burnaby 95.8750 225,115 3.3750 7,925 233,040
42 Maple Ridge-Pitt Meadows 7.2500 17,023 2.5000 5,870 22,893
43 Coquitlam 99.3750 233,333 7.3750 17,317 250,650
44 North Vancouver 0.0000 0 1.5000 3,522 3,522
45 West Vancouver 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
46 Sunshine Coast 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 1,468
47 Powell River 0.0000 0 0.6250 1,468 1,468
48 Sea to Sky 0.0000 0 0.5000 1,174 1,174
49 Central Coast 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
50 Haida Gwaii 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
51 Boundary 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
52 Prince Rupert 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
53 Okanagan Similkameen 0.8750 2,055 1.5000 3,522 5,577
54 Bulkley Valley 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
57 Prince George 7.6250 17,904 1.2500 2,935 20,839
58 Nicola-Similkameen 0.0000 0 2.2500 5,283 5,283
59 Peace River South 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
60 Peace River North 0.0000 0 2.1250 4,990 4,990
61 Greater Victoria 1.8750 4,403 1.2500 2,935 7,338
62 Sooke 0.0000 0 6.5000 15,262 15,262
63 Saanich 0.0000 0 18.3750 43,145 43,145
64 Gulf Islands 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
67 Okanagan Skaha 0.5000 1,174 0.0000 0 1,174
68 Nanaimo-Ladysmith 0.2500 587 0.8750 2,055 2,642
69 Qualicum 0.0000 0 0.3750 881 881
70 Alberni 0.5000 1,174 3.2500 7,631 8,805
71 Comox Valley 0.0000 0 8.0000 18,784 18,784
72 Campbell River 1.6250 3,816 0.0000 0 3,816
73 Kamloops/Thompson 5.8750 13,795 4.0000 9,392 23,187
74 Gold Trail 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
75 Mission 0.3750 881 1.7500 4,109 4,990
78 Fraser-Cascade 0.2500 587 0.0000 0 587
79 Cowichan Valley 0.2500 587 0.1250 294 881
81 Fort Nelson 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
82 Coast Mountains 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 587
83 North Okanagan-Shuswap 0.0000 0 0.2500 587 587
84 Vancouver Island West 0.6250 1,468 0.0000 0 2,936
85 Vancouver Island North 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
87 Stikine 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
91 Nechako Lakes 0.0000 0 7.0000 16,436 16,436
92 Nisga'a 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0
93 Conseil scolaire francophone 0.0000 0 0.0000 0 0

Provincial Total 458.3750 1,076,272 127.6875 299,817 1,377,557

GRADUATED ADULT ENROLMENT AND FUNDING
Includes enrolment from the May 3, 2019 Form 1701 data collection

Continuing Education Distributed Learning

June 2019
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